

**ALLEY REPLACEMENT 2017 A**  
**CITY OF COPPELL, TEXAS**

PROJECT NO. TAX2017A			1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		
			INDUS		IPL		DDM		RAYMOND		RAGLE		QUALITY		URBAN		TISEO		JOE FUNK		HQS		ZL		RATLIFF		F&F		
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$21,120.00	\$21,120.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$42,964.75	\$42,964.75	\$47,325.00	\$47,325.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$58,800.00	\$58,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$34,860.00	\$34,860.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
I-2	PROJECT SIGNS	6	EA	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$580.00	\$3,480.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,930.00	\$11,580.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
I-3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$81,700.00	\$81,700.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
I-4	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
I-5	SAWCUT, REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE (ALL THICKNESS)	11265	SY	\$10.00	\$112,650.00	\$8.00	\$90,120.00	\$14.00	\$157,710.00	\$10.00	\$112,650.00	\$8.50	\$95,752.50	\$9.15	\$103,074.75	\$11.00	\$123,915.00	\$11.65	\$131,237.25	\$20.00	\$225,300.00	\$21.00	\$236,565.00	\$20.00	\$225,300.00	\$17.93	\$201,981.45	\$27.00	\$304,155.00
I-6	7" REINFORCED PAVING	11000	SY	\$59.50	\$654,500.00	\$62.00	\$682,000.00	\$55.00	\$605,000.00	\$59.50	\$654,500.00	\$64.00	\$704,000.00	\$62.55	\$688,050.00	\$61.50	\$676,500.00	\$64.55	\$710,050.00	\$68.00	\$748,000.00	\$74.00	\$814,000.00	\$68.00	\$748,000.00	\$52.92	\$582,120.00	\$76.50	\$841,500.00
I-7	4" REINFORCED PAVING	115	SY	\$133.00	\$15,195.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$74.00	\$8,510.00	\$56.40	\$6,486.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$61.00	\$7,015.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$74.00	\$8,510.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$37.80	\$4,347.00	\$51.75	\$5,951.25
I-8	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	150	SF	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$68.00	\$10,200.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00	\$53.90	\$8,085.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$72.00	\$10,800.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$74.00	\$11,100.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$48.60	\$7,290.00	\$60.75	\$9,112.50
I-9	ADJUST EXISTING GROUND BOX	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$955.00	\$1,910.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,630.00	\$7,260.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
I-10	REMOVE & REPLACE STORM DRAIN INLET TOP & THROAT	1	EA	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,865.00	\$4,865.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,030.00	\$8,030.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
I-11	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
I-12	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	4	EA	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
I-13	INSTALL TREE ROOT BARRIER	180	LF	\$12.80	\$2,304.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$28.00	\$5,040.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.25	\$9,945.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$31.00	\$5,580.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
I-14	RESTORE DISTURBED AREAS	1	LS	\$10,360.00	\$10,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,010.00	\$9,010.00	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$30,780.00	\$30,780.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
I-15	RESTORE EXISTING IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
I-16	RESET STREET SIGNS	1	EA	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$930.85	\$930.85	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
I-17	PROJECT COMMUNICATION	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
I-18	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	11265	SY	\$3.00	\$33,795.00	\$3.00	\$33,795.00	\$2.60	\$29,289.00	\$6.00	\$67,590.00	\$2.75	\$30,978.75	\$3.30	\$37,174.50	\$4.00	\$45,060.00	\$5.95	\$67,026.75	\$5.00	\$56,325.00	\$5.00	\$56,325.00	\$7.50	\$84,487.50	\$36.00	\$405,540.00	\$18.00	\$202,770.00